

**IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS,  
GHODNADI, TAL.SHIRUR, DIST.PUNE.**

**PWDVA APPLN. NO.01/2026**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.13**

Perused the record and proceedings. It appears that no say order has already passed on 28/05/2026 against respondent No.1. It also appears that the application below Exh.5 is also decided on 28/05/2026. Therefore, the present application has become infructuous. Hence, the present application is filed on record without further order.

Date : 12/08/2026

**( D.B.Domale )**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.